## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING HAUPPAUGE FIRE DISTRICT VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER REAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION PURSUANT TO REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW §466-A

WHEREAS, a new Real Property Tax Law §466-a now permits enrolled volunteer firefighters throughout New York State to be eligible to qualify for a partial real property tax exemption on their residential real property subject to approvals by local counties, towns, cities, villages, fire districts, etc.; and

WHEREAS, Real Property Tax Law §466-a requires that local government entities wishing to confer the benefits of said statute on enrolled volunteer firefighters serving within their boundaries hold a public hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Hauppauge Fire District wishes to consider conferring the partial real property tax exemption benefits of Real Property Tax Law §466-a upon the enrolled volunteer firefighters of the Hauppauge Fire Department;

NOW, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Hauppauge Fire District will hold a public hearing in order to hear public comment on whether or not it should confer the partial real property tax exemption benefits of Real Property Tax Law §466-a upon the enrolled volunteer firefighters of the Hauppauge Fire Department on Wednesday, December 6, 2023 commencing at 7:30 p.m. at the Fire Headquarters Building located at 855 Wheeler Road, Hauppauge, New York 11788.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the aforesaid matter will be presented to the residents and taxpayers of the Hauppauge Fire District and the Board of Fire Commissioners for public comment to the Board of Fire Commissioners so that all persons interested in the subject can be heard at such time and place.

Dated: November 3, 2023 Hauppauge, New York

## BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS HAUPPAUGE FIRE DISTRICT

TOWNS OF SMITHTOWN AND ISLIP

ATTEST:

Michael Buturla FIRE DISTRICT SECRETARY

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING ISLIP FIRE DISTRICT VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER REAL PROPERTY TAX EXEMPTION PURSUANT TO REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW §466-A

WHEREAS, a new Real Property Tax Law §466-a now permits enrolled volunteer firefighters throughout New York State to be eligible to qualify for a partial real property tax exemption on their residential real property subject to approvals by local counties, towns, cities, villages, fire districts, etc.; and

WHEREAS, Real Property Tax Law §466-a requires that local government entities wishing to confer the benefits of said statute on enrolled volunteer firefighters serving within their boundaries hold a public hearing; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Islip Fire District wishes to consider conferring the partial real property tax exemption benefits of Real Property Tax Law §466-a upon the enrolled volunteer firefighters of the Islip Fire Department;

NOW, therefore, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the Islip Fire District will hold a public hearing in order to hear public comment on whether or not it should confer the partial real property tax exemption benefits of Real Property Tax Law §466-a upon the enrolled volunteer firefighters of the Islip Fire Department on Wednesday, December 13 2023 commencing at 5:00 p.m. at the Fire Headquarters Building located at 28 Monell Avenue, Islip, New York.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the aforesaid matter will be presented to the residents and taxpayers of the Islip Fire District and the Board of Fire Commissioners for public comment to the Board of Fire Commissioners so that all persons interested in the subject can be heard at such time and place.

Dated: November 16, 2023 Islip, New York

> BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS ISLIP FIRE DISTRICT TOWN OF ISLIP

ATTEST: KYLE MARKOTT FIRE DISTRICT SECRETARY

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Fire Commissioners of the West Sayville-Oakdale Fire District will hold a public hearing at the West Sayville Fire Department Headquarters, 80 Main Street, West Sayville, NY on November 14, 2023, at 6:30pm.

Real Property Tax Law §466-a now permits enrolled volunteer firefighters throughout New York State to be eligible to qualify for a partial real property tax exemption on their residential real property subject to approvals by local counties, towns, cities, villages, fire districts, etc.

The purpose of this public hearing is to hear public comment on whether or not the Board of Fire Commissioners of the West Sayville-Oakdale Fire District should confer the partial real property tax exemption benefits of Real Property Tax Law §466-a upon the enrolled volunteer firefighters of the West Sayville Fire Department.

Gary A. Schaum, Chairman Board of Fire Commissioners West Sayville-Oakdale Fire District

Dated: October 30, 2023